## PROPOSED RESOLUTION NO. 34–2021

A RESOLUTION TO ACCEPT A GIFT OFFERED BY NANCY LIEBERMAN CHARITIES TO THE NASSAU COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PARKS, RECREATION & MUSEUMS AND TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT IN RELATION TO SUCH GIFT.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the attached gift agreement, Nancy Lieberman Charities ("NLC") has offered to the Nassau County Department of Parks, Recreation & Museums ("the Department) a gift to provide and install equipment and to paint five basketball courts in Nassau County parks at locations approved by the Department with a total estimated value of \$325,000; and

WHEREAS, the Nassau County Department of Parks, Recreation and Museums deems the acceptance of such a gift to be in the best interest of the County of Nassau; now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the said gift is gratefully accepted and the County Executive is hereby authorized to execute the said gift agreement and to direct the Commissioner of the Nassau County Department of Parks, Recreation & Museums to accept the donation and to use the donation in furtherance of the Department's mission.